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A Symbol of Strength
The Legend seating collection is a powerfully built line of chairs 
that are a wonderful addition to waiting spaces while also being 
budget-friendly. Legend features single, two-seat, and three-seat 
units available in multiple-seat widths so that you can adapt them 

to any clinical or acute care facility.
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Legend
Seating Collection

• Limited lifetime warranty
• Fully welded 14-gauge 

powder-coated steel frame
• Available in 21’’, 24’’ and 31’’ seat 

widths
• Field replaceable seats and back 

cushions
• Field replaceable arm caps
• Arm caps designed for ease of 

ingress and egress
• Wall saver design
• Clean out space between the seat 

and back 

Features

• Polyurethane, wood, or solid 
surface arm caps

• Contrasting fabrics to match       
your style

• Custom frame and wood arm 
finishes

• Ganging clip
• Moisture barrier for longevity
• Open or closed sides

Options



Depth
Width
Seat Width
Height
Seat Height
Weight Capacity

LG21 
25.25”
24.5”
21”
34.25”
18”
500 lbs

LB31  
Depth
Width
Seat Width
Height
Seat Height
Weight Capacity

25.25”
34.5”
31”
34.25”
18”
750 lbs

Depth
Width
Seat Width
Height
Seat Height
Weight Capacity

25.25”
24.5”
21”
40.75”
24.5”
500 lbs

LEC121E    

Depth
Width
Seat Width
Height
Seat Height
Weight Capacity

25.25”
46.75”
21”
34.25”
18”
750 lbs

LEC221F  

LG24   
Depth
Width
Seat Width
Height
Seat Height
Weight Capacity

25.25”
27.5”
24”
34.25”
18”
500 lbs

Depth
Width
Seat Width
Height
Seat Height
Weight Capacity

LEC221N 
25.5”
45.5”
21”
34.25”
18”
750 lbs

Depth
Width
Seat Width
Height
Seat Height
Weight Capacity

25.25”
66.25”
21”
34.25”
18”
1000 lbs

LEC321N   

Depth
Width
Seat Width
Height
Seat Height
Weight Capacity

25.25”
69”
21”
34.25”
18”
1000 lbs

LEC321F   

Depth
Width
Seat Width
Height
Seat Height
Weight Capacity

25.25”
24.5”
21”
34.25”
18”
500 lbs

LG21-RK    

Depth
Width
Seat Width
Height
Seat Height
Weight Capacity

25.25”
27.5”
24”
34.25”
18”
500 lbs

LG24-RK  



Depth
Width
Seat Width
Height
Seat Height
Weight Capacity

LTF-1818-16  
18”
18”
-
16”
-
-

Depth
Width
Seat Width
Height
Seat Height
Weight Capacity

26”
26”
-
-
-
-

LTC-90R   

LTF-20D-16    
Depth
Width
Seat Width
Height
Seat Height
Weight Capacity

20”
20”
-
16”
-
-

LTF-SP   
Depth
Width
Seat Width
Height
Seat Height
Weight Capacity

18”
18”
-
-
-
-

Depth
Width
Seat Width
Height
Seat Height
Weight Capacity

26”
26”
-
-
-
-

LTF-90S    


